
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

T1  South Carolina 291 288 579 +3
T1  Florida, U of 292 287 579 +3
3  Tennessee, Univ. of 287 293 580 +4
4  North Carolina State 295 287 582 +6

T5  Kentucky, U. of 297 287 584 +8
T5  Georgia Southern 291 293 584 +8
7  North Carolina 302 284 586 +10
8  North Florida, U. of 290 297 587 +11

T9  LSU 296 292 588 +12
T9  Mississippi, U. of 295 293 588 +12
T11  Oklahoma, U. of 293 297 590 +14
T11  Vanderbilt 296 294 590 +14
T11  Virginia, U. of 296 294 590 +14
14  Augusta State 298 293 591 +15
15  Georgia State Univ. 295 297 592 +16
16  Auburn 294 301 595 +19
17  Iowa, U. of 302 294 596 +20
18  Notre Dame, U. of 311 298 609 +33

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Taylor Floyd *  Augusta State 69  71  140  -4 
T1    Matt Hill  North Carolina State 71  69  140  -4 
T1    Tim McKenney  Florida, U of 72  68  140  -4 
4    Sang Yi  LSU 69  72  141  -3 
T5    Darren Blair  North Carolina State 70  72  142  -2 
T5    Logan Blondell  Georgia Southern 71  71  142  -2 
T5    Andy Winings  Kentucky, U. of 71  71  142  -2 
T8    James Kania  Kentucky, U. of 74  69  143  -1 
T8    Henrik Norlander  Augusta State 71  72  143  -1 
T8    Glenn Northcutt  Auburn 69  74  143  -1 
T11    George Bryan IV  South Carolina 74  70  144  E 
T11    Will Collins  Virginia, U. of 71  73  144  E 
T11    Joe David  Mississippi, U. of 77  67  144  E 
T11    Jeff Dennis  North Florida, U. of 70  74  144  E 
T11    Chris Paisley  Tennessee, Univ. of 71  73  144  E 
T11    Jonathan Randolph  Mississippi, U. of 71  73  144  E 
T11    Darren Renwick  Tennessee, Univ. of 74  70  144  E 
T11    Robin Wingardh  Tennessee, Univ. of 69  75  144  E 
T11    Ryan Zabroske *  Georgia Southern 71  73  144  E 
T20    Sam Braver  South Carolina 71  74  145  +1 
T20    Brad Hopfinger  Iowa, U. of 74  71  145  +1 
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Teams with Players - Round 2

T1 South Carolina +3 291 288 579

T11 George Bryan IV E 74 70 144
T20 Sam Braver +1 71 74 145
T23 Wesley Bryan +2 71 75 146
T23 Mark Silvers II +2 77 69 146
T56 Patrick Rada +6 75 75 150

T1 Florida, U of +3 292 287 579

T1 Tim McKenney -4 72 68 140
T20 Billy Horschel +1 72 73 145
T40 Tyson Alexander +4 73 75 148
T70 Mu Hu +8 75 77 152
T70 Will Strickler +8 81 71 152

3 Tennessee, Univ. of +4 287 293 580

T11 Darren Renwick E 74 70 144
T11 Robin Wingardh E 69 75 144
T11 Chris Paisley E 71 73 144
T40 James Brannen +4 73 75 148
T56 David Holmes +6 75 75 150

4 North Carolina State +6 295 287 582

T1 Matt Hill -4 71 69 140
T5 Darren Blair -2 70 72 142

T63 Brad Revell +7 80 71 151
T70 Brandon Detweiler +8 77 75 152
T79 Andrew Byrd +9 77 76 153

T5 Kentucky, U. of +8 297 287 584

T5 Andy Winings -2 71 71 142
T8 James Kania -1 74 69 143

T40 Ben Fuqua +4 75 73 148
T63 Jordan Blann +7 77 74 151
T81 Mads Kristensen +10 79 75 154

T5 Georgia Southern +8 291 293 584

T5 Logan Blondell -2 71 71 142
T23 Drew Lethem +2 75 71 146
T34 Ryan LeFevre +3 73 74 147
T56 Joe Monte +6 72 78 150
T81 Spencer Fulford +10 77 77 154

7 North Carolina +10 302 284 586

T23 Henry Zaytoun, III +2 75 71 146
T23 Kevin O'Connell +2 72 74 146
T34 Chase MacFarland +3 79 68 147
T56 Robert Riesen +6 79 71 150
T79 Jack Fields +9 76 77 153

8 North Florida, U. of +11 290 297 587

T11 Jeff Dennis E 70 74 144
T23 Jordan Gibb +2 72 74 146
T40 Chris Kennedy +4 73 75 148
T48 J.C. Horne +5 75 74 149
T81 Joe Byun +10 75 79 154

T9 LSU +12 296 292 588

4 Sang Yi -3 69 72 141
T48 Austin Gutgsell +5 75 74 149
T48 Andrew Loupe +5 72 77 149
T56 John Peterson +6 81 69 150

93 Josh Jones +14 80 78 158

T9 Mississippi, U. of +12 295 293 588

T11 Joe David E 77 67 144
T11 Jonathan Randolph E 71 73 144
T48 Jesse Speirs +5 75 74 149
T63 Sean Dale +7 72 79 151
T94 Billy Brozovich +15 78 81 159

T11 Oklahoma, U. of +14 293 297 590

T23 Riley Pumphrey +2 73 73 146
T34 Liam Logan +3 74 73 147
T40 Ryan Sirman +4 72 76 148
T48 Chris Wilson +5 74 75 149
T70 Ben Blundell +8 76 76 152

T11 Vanderbilt +14 296 294 590

T23 Adam Hofmann +2 73 73 146
T23 Jon Curran +2 73 73 146
T40 Ryan Haselden +4 75 73 148
T56 Trey DelGreco +6 75 75 150
T70 Tyler Matthews +8 76 76 152

T11 Virginia, U. of +14 296 294 590

T11 Will Collins E 71 73 144
T34 Conrad von Borsig +3 73 74 147
T48 Kyle Stough +5 74 75 149
T70 Ben Kohles +8 78 74 152
T87 Steven Rojas +11 82 73 155

14 Augusta State +15 298 293 591

T8 Henrik Norlander -1 71 72 143
T40 Jake Amos +4 73 75 148
T63 Olle Bengtsson +7 77 74 151
T70 Brendan Gillins +8 80 72 152
T81 Janne Kaske +10 77 77 154

15 Georgia State Univ. +16 295 297 592

T34 Tobias Rosendahl +3 75 72 147
T34 Tom Sherreard +3 70 77 147
T40 Alan Fowler +4 74 74 148
T56 Allen John +6 76 74 150
T81 Brent Paul +10 76 78 154

Schenkel E-Z Go Invitational
Forest Heights Country Club
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Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 
Teams with Players - Round 2

16 Auburn +19 294 301 595

T8 Glenn Northcutt -1 69 74 143
T23 Kyle Kopsick +2 72 74 146
T63 Cole Moreland +7 76 75 151
T89 Jonathan Fly +12 78 78 156
T91 John Stembridge +13 77 80 157

17 Iowa, U. of +20 302 294 596

T20 Brad Hopfinger +1 74 71 145
T63 Cole Peevler +7 76 75 151
T70 Brad George +8 74 78 152
T70 Vince India +8 78 74 152
T89 Barrett Kelpin +12 82 74 156

18 Notre Dame, U. of +33 311 298 609

T48 Jeff Chen +5 77 72 149
T63 Dustin Zhang +7 79 72 151
T81 Doug Fortner +10 77 77 154
T87 Connor Alan-Lee +11 78 77 155
T94 Max Scodro +15 82 77 159

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2009, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T1 Taylor Floyd (Augusta State) 69 71 140

T11 Ryan Zabroske (Georgia Southern) 71 73 144

T23 Jordan Johnstun (Georgia Southern) 75 71 146

T48 Major Forbess (North Florida, U. of) 78 71 149

T91 Alex Castro (Georgia State Univ.) 78 79 157

96 Sean Brannan (Georgia Southern) 77 85 162
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T18 T1   Tim McKenney  Florida, U of  72  68       140  -4   
T8 T1   Matt Hill  North Carolina State  71  69       140  -4   
T1 T1   Taylor Floyd *  Augusta State  69  71       140  -4   
T1 4   Sang Yi  LSU  69  72       141  -3   
T8 T5   Andy Winings  Kentucky, U. of  71  71       142  -2   
T8 T5   Logan Blondell  Georgia Southern  71  71       142  -2   
T5 T5   Darren Blair  North Carolina State  70  72       142  -2   
T36 T8   James Kania  Kentucky, U. of  74  69       143  -1   
T8 T8   Henrik Norlander  Augusta State  71  72       143  -1   
T1 T8   Glenn Northcutt  Auburn  69  74       143  -1   
T8 T11   Will Collins  Virginia, U. of  71  73       144  E   
T5 T11   Jeff Dennis  North Florida, U. of  70  74       144  E   
T36 T11   George Bryan IV  South Carolina  74  70       144  E   
T36 T11   Darren Renwick  Tennessee, Univ. of  74  70       144  E   
T1 T11   Robin Wingardh  Tennessee, Univ. of  69  75       144  E   
T8 T11   Chris Paisley  Tennessee, Univ. of  71  73       144  E   
T66 T11   Joe David  Mississippi, U. of  77  67       144  E   
T8 T11   Jonathan Randolph  Mississippi, U. of  71  73       144  E   
T8 T11   Ryan Zabroske *  Georgia Southern  71  73       144  E   
T8 T20   Sam Braver  South Carolina  71  74       145  +1   
T36 T20   Brad Hopfinger  Iowa, U. of  74  71       145  +1   
T18 T20   Billy Horschel  Florida, U of  72  73       145  +1   
T18 T23   Jordan Gibb  North Florida, U. of  72  74       146  +2   
T45 T23   Henry Zaytoun, III  North Carolina  75  71       146  +2   
T18 T23   Kevin O'Connell  North Carolina  72  74       146  +2   
T27 T23   Adam Hofmann  Vanderbilt  73  73       146  +2   
T27 T23   Riley Pumphrey  Oklahoma, U. of  73  73       146  +2   
T27 T23   Jon Curran  Vanderbilt  73  73       146  +2   
T45 T23   Drew Lethem  Georgia Southern  75  71       146  +2   
T8 T23   Wesley Bryan  South Carolina  71  75       146  +2   
T66 T23   Mark Silvers II  South Carolina  77  69       146  +2   
T18 T23   Kyle Kopsick  Auburn  72  74       146  +2   
T45 T23   Jordan Johnstun *  Georgia Southern  75  71       146  +2   
T85 T34   Chase MacFarland  North Carolina  79  68       147  +3   
T27 T34   Conrad von Borsig  Virginia, U. of  73  74       147  +3   
T45 T34   Tobias Rosendahl  Georgia State Univ.  75  72       147  +3   
T5 T34   Tom Sherreard  Georgia State Univ.  70  77       147  +3   
T27 T34   Ryan LeFevre  Georgia Southern  73  74       147  +3   
T36 T34   Liam Logan  Oklahoma, U. of  74  73       147  +3   
T27 T40   Jake Amos  Augusta State  73  75       148  +4   
T36 T40   Alan Fowler  Georgia State Univ.  74  74       148  +4   
T45 T40   Ben Fuqua  Kentucky, U. of  75  73       148  +4   
T27 T40   Chris Kennedy  North Florida, U. of  73  75       148  +4   
T45 T40   Ryan Haselden  Vanderbilt  75  73       148  +4   

T18 T40   Ryan Sirman  Oklahoma, U. of  72  76       148  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T27 T40   James Brannen  Tennessee, Univ. of  73  75       148  +4   
T27 T40   Tyson Alexander  Florida, U of  73  75       148  +4   
T36 T48   Kyle Stough  Virginia, U. of  74  75       149  +5   
T45 T48   J.C. Horne  North Florida, U. of  75  74       149  +5   
T36 T48   Chris Wilson  Oklahoma, U. of  74  75       149  +5   
T45 T48   Austin Gutgsell  LSU  75  74       149  +5   
T18 T48   Andrew Loupe  LSU  72  77       149  +5   
T45 T48   Jesse Speirs  Mississippi, U. of  75  74       149  +5   
T66 T48   Jeff Chen  Notre Dame, U. of  77  72       149  +5   
T78 T48   Major Forbess *  North Florida, U. of  78  71       149  +5   
T85 T56   Robert Riesen  North Carolina  79  71       150  +6   
T59 T56   Allen John  Georgia State Univ.  76  74       150  +6   
T45 T56   Trey DelGreco  Vanderbilt  75  75       150  +6   
T45 T56   Patrick Rada  South Carolina  75  75       150  +6   
T18 T56   Joe Monte  Georgia Southern  72  78       150  +6   
T92 T56   John Peterson  LSU  81  69       150  +6   
T45 T56   David Holmes  Tennessee, Univ. of  75  75       150  +6   
T66 T63   Jordan Blann  Kentucky, U. of  77  74       151  +7   
T66 T63   Olle Bengtsson  Augusta State  77  74       151  +7   
T59 T63   Cole Peevler  Iowa, U. of  76  75       151  +7   
T89 T63   Brad Revell  North Carolina State  80  71       151  +7   
T18 T63   Sean Dale  Mississippi, U. of  72  79       151  +7   
T85 T63   Dustin Zhang  Notre Dame, U. of  79  72       151  +7   
T59 T63   Cole Moreland  Auburn  76  75       151  +7   
T89 T70   Brendan Gillins  Augusta State  80  72       152  +8   
T78 T70   Ben Kohles  Virginia, U. of  78  74       152  +8   
T36 T70   Brad George  Iowa, U. of  74  78       152  +8   
T78 T70   Vince India  Iowa, U. of  78  74       152  +8   
T59 T70   Tyler Matthews  Vanderbilt  76  76       152  +8   
T59 T70   Ben Blundell  Oklahoma, U. of  76  76       152  +8   
T45 T70   Mu Hu  Florida, U of  75  77       152  +8   
T66 T70   Brandon Detweiler  North Carolina State  77  75       152  +8   
T92 T70   Will Strickler  Florida, U of  81  71       152  +8   
T59 T79   Jack Fields  North Carolina  76  77       153  +9   
T66 T79   Andrew Byrd  North Carolina State  77  76       153  +9   
T59 T81   Brent Paul  Georgia State Univ.  76  78       154  +10   
T85 T81   Mads Kristensen  Kentucky, U. of  79  75       154  +10   
T45 T81   Joe Byun  North Florida, U. of  75  79       154  +10   
T66 T81   Janne Kaske  Augusta State  77  77       154  +10   
T66 T81   Spencer Fulford  Georgia Southern  77  77       154  +10   
T66 T81   Doug Fortner  Notre Dame, U. of  77  77       154  +10   
T94 T87   Steven Rojas  Virginia, U. of  82  73       155  +11   
T78 T87   Connor Alan-Lee  Notre Dame, U. of  78  77       155  +11   
T94 T89   Barrett Kelpin  Iowa, U. of  82  74       156  +12   

T78 T89   Jonathan Fly  Auburn  78  78       156  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T66 T91   John Stembridge  Auburn  77  80       157  +13   
T78 T91   Alex Castro *  Georgia State Univ.  78  79       157  +13   
T89 93   Josh Jones  LSU  80  78       158  +14   
T94 T94   Max Scodro  Notre Dame, U. of  82  77       159  +15   
T78 T94   Billy Brozovich  Mississippi, U. of  78  81       159  +15   
T66 96   Sean Brannan *  Georgia Southern  77  85       162  +18   
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Hill NC State 2.63 -3 
C. MacFarland N Carolina 2.75 -2 
D. Blair NC State 2.88 -1 
C. von Borsig U of Va 2.88 -1 
J. Dennis UNF 2.88 -1 
M. Forbess UNF 2.88 -1 
C. Kennedy UNF 2.88 -1 
D. Lethem Ga South 2.88 -1 
S. Dale Ole Miss 2.88 -1 
J. David Ole Miss 3.00 E 
J. Fields N Carolina 3.00 E 
B. Hopfinger Iowa 3.00 E 
J. Byun UNF 3.00 E 
M. Kristensen Kentucky 3.00 E 
B. Gillins Augusta St 3.00 E 
J. Gibb UNF 3.00 E 
R. Zabroske Ga South 3.00 E 
B. Paul Georgia St 3.00 E 
A. Hofmann Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
J. Brannen Tennessee 3.00 E 
C. Paisley Tennessee 3.00 E 
B. Horschel Florida 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Floyd Augusta St 3.80 -4 
T. McKenney Florida 3.80 -4 
W. Collins U of Va 3.90 -2 
A. Winings Kentucky 3.95 -1 
J. Randolph Ole Miss 3.95 -1 
R. Wingardh Tennessee 3.95 -1 
C. Peevler Iowa 4.00 E 
H. Norlander Augusta St 4.00 E 
B. Horschel Florida 4.00 E 
C. Paisley Tennessee 4.00 E 
H. Zaytoun, III N Carolina 4.00 E 
S. Yi LSU 4.00 E 
B. Kohles U of Va 4.05 +1 
S. Braver S Carolina 4.05 +1 
T. Rosendahl Georgia St 4.05 +1 
K. Kopsick Auburn 4.05 +1 
W. Bryan S Carolina 4.05 +1 
D. Renwick Tennessee 4.05 +1 
C. von Borsig U of Va 4.05 +1 
R. Riesen N Carolina 4.05 +1 
K. Stough U of Va 4.05 +1 
G. Bryan IV S Carolina 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Haselden Vanderbilt 4.38 -5 
D. Blair NC State 4.38 -5 
T. McKenney Florida 4.38 -5 
T. Alexander Florida 4.50 -4 
J. Kania Kentucky 4.50 -4 
L. Blondell Ga South 4.50 -4 
M. Hill NC State 4.50 -4 
S. Yi LSU 4.50 -4 
S. Braver S Carolina 4.63 -3 
D. Renwick Tennessee 4.63 -3 
G. Bryan IV S Carolina 4.63 -3 
M. Silvers II S Carolina 4.63 -3 
G. Northcutt Auburn 4.63 -3 
J. Johnstun Ga South 4.75 -2 
T. Sherreard Georgia St 4.75 -2 
R. LeFevre Ga South 4.75 -2 
P. Rada S Carolina 4.75 -2 
H. Norlander Augusta St 4.75 -2 
J. Amos Augusta St 4.75 -2 
J. Randolph Ole Miss 4.75 -2 
W. Bryan S Carolina 4.75 -2 
J. David Ole Miss 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
B. Fuqua Kentucky 1
G. Northcutt Auburn 1
D. Blair NC State 1
R. Haselden Vanderbilt 1

Birdies 
T. McKenney Florida 12
J. David Ole Miss 11
G. Bryan IV S Carolina 10
A. Winings Kentucky 9
T. Floyd Augusta St 9
S. Yi LSU 8
D. Blair NC State 8
C. MacFarland N Carolina 8
C. Paisley Tennessee 7
J. Johnstun Ga South 7
J. Kania Kentucky 7
J. Randolph Ole Miss 7
S. Rojas U of Va 7
J. Peterson LSU 7
M. Hill NC State 7
J. Amos Augusta St 7
L. Logan Oklahoma 7
M. Forbess UNF 7
S. Dale Ole Miss 7
W. Bryan S Carolina 7
D. Renwick Tennessee 7
J. Fields N Carolina 7

Pars 
J. Blann Kentucky 29
G. Northcutt Auburn 28
J. Dennis UNF 28
C. Peevler Iowa 27
R. Wingardh Tennessee 27
R. Zabroske Ga South 26
D. Lethem Ga South 26
L. Blondell Ga South 26
M. Hill NC State 26
P. Rada S Carolina 26
K. Stough U of Va 25
B. Horschel Florida 25
M. Silvers II S Carolina 25
H. Norlander Augusta St 25
A. Hofmann Vanderbilt 25
C. Alan-Lee No. Dame 25
R. Sirman Oklahoma 25
J. Speirs Ole Miss 25
A. John Georgia St 25
W. Collins U of Va 25
H. Zaytoun, III N Carolina 24
M. Kristensen Kentucky 24
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